
  
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                  

 
Pupil Premium Expenditure 2016-2017 Outcomes  
EYFS Outcomes  
 
 
Early Years Foundation Stage Profile Outcomes below show that our FSM children 
did better than FSM children nationally and that the gap between our FSM children 
and our Non FSM children is significantly narrower than the gap nationally. 
 
 

  Percentage of pupils 
achieving a good level 

of development 

 Cohort School National 

Reception pupils 141 76.6% 71% 

Gender 
Male 
Female 

 
75 
66 

 
76% 
77% 

 
- 
- 

Free School Meals 
FSM 
Non FSM 

 
31 

110 

 
67.7% 
79.1% 

 
- 
- 

 
 
Pupil Premium Expenditure 2016-2017  
Year 1 Phonics Outcomes  
 
Our Year 1 phonics results show that our the percentage of children that achieved 
the expected standard in Phonics at the end of Year1 FSM children was well above 
the national and the gap between FSM and Non FSM was narrower than the gap 
nationally. 
 

             Year 1 

            2016-17 

 School National 

All Pupils 82% 81% 

Boys 83% 78% 

Girls 80% 85% 

FSM 73% 68% 

Other 87.4% 84%-National benchmark 
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