

## Birkby Infant & Nursery School

Blacker Road, Birkby, Huddersfield, HD1 5HQ

**Tel**: 01484 223969 **Fax** 01484 223971

E-Mail: office.birkbyinf@kirklees-schools.org.uk

Headteacher: Mrs Diana Wilson

Pupil Premium Expenditure 2016-2017 Outcomes EYFS Outcomes

Early Years Foundation Stage Profile Outcomes below show that our FSM children did better than FSM children nationally and that the gap between our FSM children and our Non FSM children is significantly narrower than the gap nationally.

		Percentage of pupils achieving a good level of development	
	Cohort	School	National
Reception pupils	141	76.6%	71%
Gender			
Male	75	76%	-
Female	66	77%	-
Free School Meals			
FSM	31	67.7%	-
Non FSM	110	79.1%	-

Pupil Premium Expenditure 2016-2017 Year 1 Phonics Outcomes

Our Year 1 phonics results show that our the percentage of children that achieved the expected standard in Phonics at the end of Year1 FSM children was well above the national and the gap between FSM and Non FSM was narrower than the gap nationally.

	Ye	Year 1	
	20	2016-17	
	School	National	
All Pupils	82%	81%	
Boys	83%	78%	
Girls	80%	85%	
FSM	73%	68%	
Other	87.4%	84%-National benchmark	